ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES

Contractor:

Vendor Code

R.P. UTILITY & EXCAVATION CORP

Contract No. Y24-787

Project Name
Utilities Gravity Rehabilitation and Renewal

Change Order Number Page 1 of
Date August 21, 2025
Original Contract Amount $3,883,012.00

Revised Contract Amount $5,029,780.82

Replacement Package 6
Engineer Woolpert Inc
Sequence No. 97963
ltem No. Quantities | Unit Description Unit Price Additions Deductions
COR 1 1 LS |Emergency 2,133 LF of 12-inch Water Main replacement $1,146,768.82| $1,146,768.82
between Riviera Pointe and 14925 Golfway Bivd (Eastwood)
Totals | s1,146,768.82] $0.00
Percent Net Dollars This Change
Complete Time Percent Complete Cost: Order $1,146,768.82
Total Time Previous Net Dollars Previous
Change Orders 0 Days |Change Order 0.00
Total Time This Change Net Dollar Changes to
Order 50 Days |Date $1,146,768.82
gl Contract Ti Original Contract Dollar
riginal Contract Time
210 Days |/\mount $3,883,012.00
Revised Contract Doll
Revised Contract Time e SLECRL
260 Days oun $5,029,780.82

CONTRACTOR

This change order includes not only all direct costs of contractor
such as labor, material , job overhead, and profit markup but
also includes any costs for modifications or changes in
sequence of work to be performed, delays rescheduling,
disruptions, extended direct overhead, acceleration, material, or

other escalation which includes wages, and other impact costs.
/ vg/27[202¢
BY. - Date 8‘ /
Cont%ctor‘gsﬁnamre

BY ﬁm‘:'of pgfé?‘ ! l@ewm S‘e%

Accepted for Contractor By: Print Name & Title

ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES

Approval Recommended:

By "‘Zc -

Date 2)es

Chief Inspector

Name: James Montalvo

U [7%' o 0/ee5

“?/3/&3’

Mana‘ge’r s
Ed Torres MS PE LEED
By Direcfate
Director Utilities
By Date

Orange County Mayor




ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES

Contractor: .P.UTILITY & EXCAVATION CORP Change Order Number Page 1 of 1
Vendor Code Date August 21, 2025
Contract No. Y24-787 Original Contract Amount $3,883,012.00
Project Name Revised Contract Amount $5,029,780.82
Utilities Gravity Rehabilitation and Renewal
Replacement Package 6
Engineer Woolpert Inc
Sequence No. 97963
Item No. Quantities| Unit Description Unit Price Additions Deductions
COR 1 1 LS |Emergency 2,133 LF of 12-inch Water Main replacement $1,146,768.82] $1,146,768.82
between Riviera Pointe and 14925 Golfway Blvd (Eastwood)
Totals | $1,146,768.82] $0.00
Percent Net Dollars This Change
Complete Time Percent Complete Cost: Order $1,146,768.82
Total Time Previous Net Dollars Previous
Change Orders 0 Days |[Change Order 0.00
Total Time This Change Net Dollar Changes to
Order 50 Days |Date $1,146,768.82
SO —— Original Contract Dollar
riginal Contract Time
210 Days |/ \Mount $3,883,012.00
Revised Contract Dollar
Revised Contract Time Amount "
260 Days ouny $5,029,780.82
CONTRACTOR ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES
This change order includes not only all direct costs of contractor Approval Recommended:
such as labor, material , job overhead, and profit markup but
also includes any costs for modifications or changes in 2/,
sequence of work to be performed, delays rescheduling, By O Date 9/2{1%
disruptions, extended direct overhead, acceleration, material, or Chief Inspector Name: James Montalvo
other escalation which includes wages, and other impact costs.
@/’ /)L 01/27/ 2025 { ﬁ 0)//?_.‘:"—
ate- ? By 7 ate
Contraciors Sign Signature Manager.) /
\[ gP & Q /@m PE LEED AP }
: Yeeosve
BY AritDC Teeez | eods ee/u‘sz By Directay / 3 / =5
Accepted for Contractor By: Print Name & Title o Director Utilities
By Date
Orange County Mayor




